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COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS
DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY - MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55455

614 Social Sciences Building
West Bank
May 2, 1968

Consul General of Mexico
201 North Wells Street
26th Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60606

Dear Sir:

I beg to inform you that Thomas David Schoonover is g candidate

for the Ph.D, degree in the Department of History at the University
of Minnesota. His research in Mexican archival material during

the period July, 1968 to July,£1969 will be in connection with his
doctoral dissertation entitled: "Mexican-United States Diplomatic
Relations, 1861-1869,"

Sincerely yours,

)

ot e
Robert S, Hoyt, Chairman
Department of History
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Banco de Mexico »f;/" ggévvkﬁwfﬂ” ;
Mexico City €4J~” 3t W
Pederal Vistrict =

Mexico r

May 30, 1968

Dear Sirs:

I wrote to you a while ago, asking permission o use the Matlas Romero Papers.,
I am a doctoral graduate student at the University of Minnesota and will write
my doctoral dissertation on "Mexican-United States Diplomatic Relations, 1861~
1867." I am enclosing a letter from the Chairman of the History Department of
the University of Minnesota attesting to the above./I would like a letter from
you granting me permission %g”use the Romero Papers.VI would also appreciate
your exact mailing address.VI have been granted $3,000.00 by The Civil War
Round Table, t0 be paid monthly during my year research in Mexico. It would be
convenient for me to have this money sent for my credit directly to your bank.

I would appreciate your attention to these matters at your earliest convenience
as we, my family and I, intend to depart for Mexico in early July.

Very truly

wune 5361 4] 4
iy Thomas Schoonover
3224 Bryant Ave. So.
Minneapolis, Minnesota

55408
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Sy . Thomss Schoonover

3224 Bryant Ave. BSo,

:mﬁ polis, HMinnesota 55408
Heh

Su nota de mayo 30 relativa 2l srchivo de Matias
Romero, propiedad del Banco de México.

Este archivo estéd ablerte a todo investigsdor.
En consecuencia le recomiendo gue al llegar a la Cludad de
México e instalarse con su familia se sirva usted llasmar
a la sefiorits Guadalupe Monroy a este teléfono:

10-25-46
para concertar una cits.

Simplemente agregaria la informecidn de que estos
archivos se encuentran depositados em el piso 31 de la llamsda
Torre Latinoamericans (Ave. Madero y Ssn Juan de Letrdn).

P Particularmente d.tmria informarle gue el Banco
de México es el banco central del pais (algo semejsnte al Pe-
deral Reserve System), y gue en consecuencis su trato no es
con particulares sino bon bancos. Con cualquier banoo comer-
eisl del pais puede uneted srreglar los pagos mensuales gque
deben hacerle.

Cuedo de ﬂ'm’ BUYO,

Dantel Cosfo Villegas
rtado Poastal H-2123
¢co 1, D.F.
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TRAMITE DE DOCUMENTOS

BAN&O ?E MEXICO, S.A.

A- Lic. Daniel Cosio Villelbas

FECHA:
13-V

DE: Oficina Auxiliar de Relaciones

[ ]7oMAR NOTA Y ARCHIVAR
[ JTomMaR NOTA Y DEVOLVER
[T1voMAR NOTA'Y VERME

|_JiNVESTIGAR Y REPORTAR

PONER EN DEBIDA ACCION

["IravoR DE CONTESTAR
[]PaRA SU APROBACION
[IPARA sU INFORMACION
[JPaRA SU SOLICITUD

[]ANOTAR Y DEVOLVER

HACER COF.AS:

OBSERVACIONES !




